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DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
GENERAL COUNSEL DIVISION 

MARY H. WILLIAMS 
Deputy Attorney General 

July 2, 2013 

Attention: Filing Center 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
550 Capitol Street NE, #215 
P.O. Box 2148 
Salem, OR 97301-2148 
puc.filingcenter@state.or.us  

Re: 	UM 1460 — Oregon Department of Energy — Notice of Change to Service List 
DOJ File No.: 330-030-GN0300-12 

Filing Center: 

Please remove Rebecca O'Neill and Vijay Satyal of the Oregon Department of Energy 
and add Kacia Brockman of the Oregon Department of Energy to the above mentioned docket. 

Ms. Brockman's information is below. 

Kacia Brockman 
Senior Energy Policy Analyst 
Oregon Department of Energy 
625 Marion Street, NE 
Salem, OR 97301-3737 
kacia.brockman@state.orus 

Sincerely, 

,I~ffe4y R. eeley 
Legal Secretary 
Natural Resources Section 

JRS:jrs/#4404013 
(electronic copy only) 
c: AR 555 Service list 

1162 Court Street NE, Salem, OR 97301-4096 
Telephone: (503) 947-4342 Fax: (503) 378-3784 TTY: (800) 735-2900 www.doj.state.or.us  



I hereby certify that on July 2, 2013, I served the foregoing Notice of Change to Service 

List upon all parties of record in this proceeding by delivering a copy by electronic mail only as 

all parties of the service list have waived paper service. 

OPUC Dockets 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400 
Portland OR 97205 
dockets@oregoncub.org  

Stephanie S. Andrus 
PUC Staff--Department of Justice 
Business Activities Section 
1162 Court St NE 
Salem OR 97301-4096 
stephanie.andrus@state.or.us  

Bill Drumheller 
Oregon Department of Energy 
625 Marion St NE 
Salem OR 97301 
bill.drumheller@state.or.us  

Jennifer Gross 
Northwest Natural 
220 NW 2nd Avenue 
Portland OR 97209 
jennifer.gross@nwnaturalcom 

Thor Hinckley 
Portland General Electric 
121 SW Salmon St - 1WTC1711 
Portland OR 97204 
thor.hinckley@pgn.com  

Aaron Lively 
Pacific Power 
201 South Main St, Suite 2300 
Salt Lake City UT 84111 
aaron.lively@pacificorp.com  

Ian McGowan 
3Degrees 
2 Embarcadero Center Suite 2950 
San Francisco CA 94111 
imcgowan@3degreesinc.com  

Oregon Dockets 
Pacificorp, dba Pacific Power 
825 NE Multnomah St, Suite 2000 
Portland OR 97232 
oregondockets@pacificorp.corn 

Erik Colville 
Public Utility Commission 
PO Box 2148 
Salem OR 97308-2148 
erik.colville@state.or.us  

Ryan Flynn 
Pacificorp dba Pacific Power 
825 NE Multnomah, Suite 1800 
Portland OR 97232 
ryan.flynn@pacificorp.com  

Scott Havis 
Green Mountain Energy Company 
506 SW 6th St Suite 501 
Portland OR 97204 
scott.havis@greenmountain.com  

Juliet Johnson 
Public Utility Commission 
PO Box 2148 
Salem OR 97308-2148 
j ul i etj ohnson@state onus 

Brendan McCarthy 
Portland General Electric 
121 SW Salmon St 1WTC0301 
Portland OR 97204 
brendan.mccarthy@pgn.com  

Amanda Mortlock 
3 Degrees, Inc. 
amortlock@3degreesinc.com  

Brittany Andrus 
Public Utility Commission of 
Oregon 
PO Box 2148 
Salem OR 97308-2148 
brittany.andrus@state.or.us  
Megan Walseth Decker 
Renewable Northwest Project 
421 SW 6th Ave #1125 
Portland OR 97204-1629 
megan@mp.org  

Renee France 
Oregon Department of Justice 
Natural Resources Section 
1162 Court Street NE 
Salem OR 97301-4096 
renee.france@doj.state.or.us  

Jason Heuser 
Eugene Water & Electric Board 
PO Box 10148 
Eugene OR 97440 
jason.heuser@eweb.org  

R.J. Johnson 
Nextera Energy Resources 
505 14th St Suite 310 Oak 
Oakland CA 94612 
rj johnson@nexteraenergy.com  

G. Catriona McCracken 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400 
Portland OR 97205 
catriona@oregoncub.org  

Rebecca O'Neil 
Oregon Department of Energy 
625 Marion St NE 
Salem OR 97301 
rebecca.oneil@state.or.us  
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Rates & Regulatory Affairs - OPUC 
Filings 
Portland General Electric 
121 SW Salmon St 1WTC-0702 
Portland OR 97204 
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com  

Sommer Templet 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400 
Portland OR 97205 
sommer@oregoncub.org  

Bruce Werner 
Portland General Electric 
121 SW Salmon St - 1WTC1711 
Portland OR 97204 
bruce.werner@pgn.com  

Debi Winney 
Pacific Power 
825 NE Multnomah Suite 800 
Portland OR 97232 
debi.witmey@pacificorp.com  

Rhonda Rasmussen 
Pacificorp 
825 NE Multnomah Suite 300 
Portland OR 97232 
rhondaxasmussen@pacificorp.com  

Jay Tinker 
Portland General Electric Company 
121 SW Salmon St 1WTC-0702 
Portland OR 97204 
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com  

David F. White 
Portland General Electric Company 
121 SW Salmon St., 1WTC1301 
Portland OR 97204 
david.white@pgn.com  

Vijay A. Satyal 
Oregon Department of Energy 
625 Marion St NE 
Salem OR 97301 
vijay.a.satyal@state.or.us  

David Tooze 
City Of Portland - Planning & 
Sustainability 
1900 SW 4th Suite 7100 
Portland OR 97201 
david.tooze@portlandoregon.gov  

Mary Wienke 
PacifiCorp 
825 NE Multnomah St., Suite 1800 
Portland OR 97232-2149 
mary.wienke@pacificorp.com  
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